
COLE, RAYWID & BRAVERMAN, L.L.P. 

JOHN P. COLE. JR, 
BURTA. BRAVERMAN 
ROBERT L JAMES 
JOHN D. SEIVER 
WESLEY R. HEPPER 
PAUL GLlST 
DAVID M SILVERMAN 
JAMES F. IREIAND, 111 
MAURrA K. COLEY 
STEYEN J HORVm 
CHRISTOPHER W SAVAGE'. 
ANN FLOWERS 
ROBERT G. SCOTT. JR 
SUSAN WELAN WESTFALL 
THERESA A. ZEERBERG 
K A R L W O  STANLM 
JOHN DAVIDSON THOMAS 
JOHN C, DODGE 
JEREMY H. STERN 
MARIA T. BROWNE 
DONNA C. RATLEY 
FREDERICK W. GIROUX 
GEOFFREY C. COOK 
THOMAS SCOrrTHOMPSON 
ADAM S CALDWELL 
WlLLlAM F. SLY- 
SANDRA GREINER GLBBS 
CHRlmN S. MCMELW 
SARA J. KIERNAW 
HEIDI C. PEARLMAN 
ERIK J.  CECIL. 
BRENDA J .  BOlXlN 
ROBERT m T A D .  
HEATHER M. WILSON 
DAVID N. TOBENKIN" 
RACHAEL A. GALCOB"* 
MURAG SCHLOSS 
BRIAN M. JOSEY 
KEVlN C. HALM 

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

SECOND FLOOR 

I919 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W. 

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-3458 

1202) 659-9750 

March 24,2000 

BY FEDERAL EXPRESS 

Blanca S. Bay0 
Director, Division of Records & Reporting 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

ALAN RAYWID 
(1930-1991) 

OF COUNSEL 
FRANCES J. C H m O  

ELLEN S. DEUECH 

FACSIMILE 
1 2 0 2 )  452-0067 

INTERNU 
WWW.CRBLAW.COM 

WRITER'S DIRECT DIAL 
202-555-1234 

RE: Petition by BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. for Arbitration of Resale 
Agreement with Atlantic Telecommunication Systems, Inc.; Docket No. 992018-TP 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

Enclosed please find an original and fifteen (1 5 )  copies of the Rebuttal Testimony of 
Jerold Stabler, President of Atlantic Telecommunication Systems, Inc. ("Atlantic"), as well as an 
original and fifteen (1 5 )  copies Atlantic's Prehearing Statement for filing in the above-referenced 
docket. 

Kindly date-stamp and return the enclosed receipt copy of this filing and return it in the 
self-addressed envelope provided for your conve 

Il0670_1 



COLE. RAYWID 6, BRAVERMAN, L.L.P. 

Blanca S. Bay0 
March 23,2000 
Page 2 

Please contact the undersigned if you have any questions regarding the enclosed 
documents. 

J O ~  c. $dge 
Erik J. Cecil 

Counsel to Atlantic Telecommunication Systems, Inc. 

cc: Attached Service List 
Jerold Stabler 
Jed Stabler 

110670-1 



ATLANTIC TELECOMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS, INC. @ /PI 1 

2 PREHEARING STATEMENT 

3 

4 DOCKET NO. 99201 8-TP 

5 March 24,2000 

6 

7 

8 follows: 

Giff%! 
BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

Atlantic Telecommunications Systems, Inc.’s (“Atlantic’s”) prehearing statement is as 

9 (1) 

10 

11 

12 (2) 

13 

14 

1s 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

Atlantic intends to call Jerome Stabler, President and CEO of Atlantic to testify on all 

issues related to Issue 1 as presented to the Florida Public Service Commission by Bell 

South in Docket No. 99201 8-TP on February 16,2000. 

Atlantic intends to introduce the following exhibits: 

(a) Agreement Between BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. and Atlantic 

Telecommunications Systems, Inc. Regarding the Sale of BST’s Telecommunications 

Services to Atlantic Telecommunications Systems, lnc. for the Purposes of Resale; 

(b) BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc.’s Proposed Issues List, Docket No. 992018-TP 

(February 16,2000); 

(c) Petition for Arbitration Section 252(b) of a Resale Agreement Between BellSouth 

Telecommunications, Inc. and Atlantic Telecommunications Systems, Inc. filed 

December 23, 1999; 

(d) BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. Direct Testimony of Beth Shiroshi Before the 

Florida Public Service Commission, Docket No. 992018-TP (March 3,2000). 

110758-1 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

(3) Atlantic simply seeks to preserve a provision in its resale agreement with BellSouth, 

which provision was previously approved by the Commission, protecting it from 

BellSouth interference with exclusive customer arrangements. 

The question of fact at issue is: Under the Telecommunications Act of 1996, can Atlantic 

require BellSouth to include a provision in the Resale Agreement whereby BellSouth is 

precluded from offering service to consumers covered by an exclusive arrangement with 

Atlantic? 

(a) Atlantic’s position is that it can. 

(b) Jerold Stabler, President of Atlantic will testify on Atlantic’s behalf. 

The question of law is whether under the Telecommunications Act of 1996, can Atlantic 

require BellSouth to include a provision in the Resale Agreement whereby BellSouth is 

precluded from offering service to consumers covered by an exclusive arrangement with 

Atlantic. 

The question of policy is whether BellSouth’s attempt to remove previously approved 

provisions from a resale agreement where those provisions provided for the mutual 

respect of exclusive customer arrangements promotes competition consistent with Florida 

and federal law. Atlantic’s position is that BellSouth should have no objections to 

agreeing to a provisions that restates the company’s commitment to comply with existing 

law regarding tortious interference with contract. Exclusive customer contracts are 

common across competitive industries including telecommunications. In addition to 

exclusive customer arrangements, carriers often tariff exclusive term contracts. In this 

situation, Atlantic, a new entrant competitor sought and obtained BellSouth’s consent to 

including mutually protective language which essentially provides a small company like 

(4) 

(5) 

(6)  



1 

2 

Atlantic with additional assurance that it will not have to fight tortious interference of 

contract claims with BellSouth, an eventuality that could stall and ultimately derail the 

3 implementation business plan. 

4 (7) The parties have reached agreement as to Issue 2: In the event of an unauthorized change 

5 

6 

7 

in local service (i.e. slamming) by Atlantic, is BellSouth allowed to recover from Atlantic 

the costs BellSouth incurs in returning the slammed customer to the appropriate local 

service provider? If so, should the obligations be reciprocal? 

8 (8) 

9 (9) Atlantic has no outstanding requests for confidential treatment. 

To Atlantic’s knowledge there are currently no pending motions 

10 (10) Atlantic believes it can comply with the requirements set forth in the Commission’s 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 
16 

17 

18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

Order No. PSC-00-0391-PCO-TP, Docket No. 992018 dated February 23,2000. 

For: 

John C. Dodge 
Erik J. Cecil-( 

Cole, Raywid & Braverman, LLP 

1919 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. 
Suite 200 
Washington, DC 20006 
202-659-9750 (Tel.) 
202-452-0067 (Fax) 

23 Its Counsel. 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Erik J. Cecil, hereby certify that on this 24'h day of March 2000, I caused a copy of the 
foregoing Prefiled Testimony, Exhibits and Prehearing Statement of Atlantic Telecommunication 
Systems, Inc. to be sent via Federal Express to the parties listed below. 

Nancy B. White 
Michael P. Goggin 
BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc 
Museum Tower 
150 West Flager Street 
Suite 1910 
Miami, FL 33130 

R Douglas Lackey 
E. Earl Edenfield 
General Attorneys 
Suite 4300, BellSouth Center 
675 West Peachtree Street, N.E 
Atlanta, GA 30375 

Nancy H. Simms 
BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. 
150 South MONOe Street, Suite 400 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 

Lee Fordham 
Staff Counsel 
Florida Public Service Commission 
Division of Legal Services 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee. FL 32399 


