## COLE, RAYWID & BRAVERMAN, L.L.P.

JOHN P. COLE, JR. BURT A. BRAVERMAN ROBERT L. JAMES JOHN D. SEIVER WESLEY R. HEPPLER JOHN D. SEIVER
WESLEY R. HEPPLER
PAUL GLIST
DAVID M. SILVERMAN
JAMES F. IRELAND, III
MAURITA K. COLEY
STEVEN J. HORVITZ
CHRISTOPHER W. SAVAGE\*\*
ANN FLOWERS
ROBERT G. SCOTT, JR.
SUSAN WHELAN WESTFALL
THERESA A. ZETERBERG
KARLYN D. STANLEY
JOHN DAVIDSON THOMAS
JOHN C. DODGE
JEREMY H. STERN
MARIA T. BROWNE
DONNA C. RATTLEY
FREDERICK W. GIROUX
GEOFFREY C. COOK
THOMAS SCOTT THOMPSON
ADAM S. CALDWELL
WILLIAM F. BLY?
SANDRA GREINER GIBBS
CHRISTIN S. MCMELEY'
SARA J. KIERNAN' SANDRA GREINER GIB CHRISTIN S. MCMELEY SARA J. KIERNAN° HEIDI C. PEARLMAN ERIK J. CECIL' BRENDA J. BOYKIN ROBERT JYSTAD° HEATHER M. WILSON DAVID N. TOBENKIN\* RACHAEL A. GALOOB\*\* LAURA G. SCHLOSS BRIAN M. JOSEF\* KEVIN C. HALM\*

ATTORNEYS AT LAW SECOND FLOOR 1919 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-3458 (202) 659-9750

March 24, 2000

ALAN RAYWID (1930-1991)

OF COUNSEL FRANCES J. CHETWYND ELLEN S. DEUTSCH

**FACSIMILE** (202) 452-0067

INTERNET WWW.CRBLAW.COM

WRITER'S DIRECT DIAL 202-555-1234

WRITER'S E-MAIL ADDRESS USER@CRBLAW.COM

RIGINAL

ADMITTED IN OKLAHOMA ONLY

\* ADMITTED IN CALIFORNIA ONLY \* ADMITTED IN MARYLAND ONLY ALSO ADMITTED IN CALIFORNIA \*\*\*ADMITTED IN FLORIDA ONLY

## BY FEDERAL EXPRESS

Blanca S. Bayo Director, Division of Records & Reporting Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Petition by BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. for Arbitration of Resale RE: Agreement with Atlantic Telecommunication Systems, Inc.; Docket No. 992018-TP

Dear Ms. Bayo:

Enclosed please find an original and fifteen (15) copies of the Rebuttal Testimony of Jerold Stabler, President of Atlantic Telecommunication Systems, Inc. ("Atlantic"), as well as an original and fifteen (15) copies Atlantic's Prehearing Statement for filing in the above-referenced docket.

Kindly date-stamp and return the enclosed receipt copy of this filing and return it in the self-addressed envelope provided for your convenience. RECEIVED & FILED

me 3/29/00

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

ALLE MAR 27 8

TPSC-RECEBBING PORTING

PSC-BUREAU OF RECORDS

FIGS-RECURDO/PEPORTING /

110670\_1

COLE, RAYWID & BRAVERMAN, L.L.P.

Blanca S. Bayo March 23, 2000 Page 2

Please contact the undersigned if you have any questions regarding the enclosed documents.

Erik J. Cecil

Counsel to Atlantic Telecommunication Systems, Inc.

Attached Service List cc:

Jerold Stabler Jed Stabler

Forward org to Hong for Mailing list

1		ATLANTIC TELECOMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS, INC. $O_{R_{100}}$
2		ATLANTIC TELECOMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS, INC. $O_{R/G/N/G}$
3		BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
4		DOCKET NO. 992018-TP
5		March 24, 2000
6		
7		Atlantic Telecommunications Systems, Inc.'s ("Atlantic's") prehearing statement is as
8	follow	vs:
9	(1)	Atlantic intends to call Jerome Stabler, President and CEO of Atlantic to testify on all
10		issues related to Issue 1 as presented to the Florida Public Service Commission by Bell
11		South in Docket No. 992018-TP on February 16, 2000.
12	(2)	Atlantic intends to introduce the following exhibits:
13		(a) Agreement Between BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. and Atlantic
14		Telecommunications Systems, Inc. Regarding the Sale of BST's Telecommunications
15		Services to Atlantic Telecommunications Systems, Inc. for the Purposes of Resale;
16		(b) BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc.'s Proposed Issues List, Docket No. 992018-TP
17		(February 16, 2000);
18		(c) Petition for Arbitration Section 252(b) of a Resale Agreement Between BellSouth
19		Telecommunications, Inc. and Atlantic Telecommunications Systems, Inc. filed
20		December 23, 1999;
21		(d) BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. Direct Testimony of Beth Shiroshi Before the
22		Florida Public Service Commission, Docket No. 992018-TP (March 3, 2000).

- 1 (3) Atlantic simply seeks to preserve a provision in its resale agreement with BellSouth,
- 2 which provision was previously approved by the Commission, protecting it from
- 3 BellSouth interference with exclusive customer arrangements.
- 4 (4) The question of fact at issue is: Under the Telecommunications Act of 1996, can Atlantic
- 5 require BellSouth to include a provision in the Resale Agreement whereby BellSouth is
- 6 precluded from offering service to consumers covered by an exclusive arrangement with
- 7 Atlantic?
- 8 (a) Atlantic's position is that it can.
- 9 (b) Jerold Stabler, President of Atlantic will testify on Atlantic's behalf.
- 10 (5) The question of law is whether under the Telecommunications Act of 1996, can Atlantic
- require BellSouth to include a provision in the Resale Agreement whereby BellSouth is
- precluded from offering service to consumers covered by an exclusive arrangement with
- 13 Atlantic.
- 14 (6) The question of policy is whether BellSouth's attempt to remove previously approved
- provisions from a resale agreement where those provisions provided for the mutual
- respect of exclusive customer arrangements promotes competition consistent with Florida
- and federal law. Atlantic's position is that BellSouth should have no objections to
- agreeing to a provisions that restates the company's commitment to comply with existing
- law regarding tortious interference with contract. Exclusive customer contracts are
- common across competitive industries including telecommunications. In addition to
- exclusive customer arrangements, carriers often tariff exclusive term contracts. In this
- situation, Atlantic, a new entrant competitor sought and obtained BellSouth's consent to
- 23 including mutually protective language which essentially provides a small company like

1		Atlantic with additional assurance that it will not have to fight tortious interference of
2		contract claims with BellSouth, an eventuality that could stall and ultimately derail the
3		implementation business plan.
4	(7)	The parties have reached agreement as to Issue 2: In the event of an unauthorized change
5		in local service (i.e. slamming) by Atlantic, is BellSouth allowed to recover from Atlantic
6		the costs BellSouth incurs in returning the slammed customer to the appropriate local
7		service provider? If so, should the obligations be reciprocal?
8	(8)	To Atlantic's knowledge there are currently no pending motions
9	(9)	Atlantic has no outstanding requests for confidential treatment.
10	(10)	Atlantic believes it can comply with the requirements set forth in the Commission's
11		Order No. PSC-00-0391-PCO-TP, Docket No. 992018 dated February 23, 2000.
12		For:
13		ATLANTIC TELECOMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS, INC.
14		8-8-1/0-0
15		John C. Dodge
16		Erik J. Cecil
17		Cole, Raywid & Braverman, LLP
18 19		1919 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. Suite 200
20		Washington, DC 20006
21 22		202-659-9750 (Tel.) 202-452-0067 (Fax)
23		Its Counsel.

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Erik J. Cecil, hereby certify that on this 24<sup>th</sup> day of March 2000, I caused a copy of the foregoing Prefiled Testimony, Exhibits and Prehearing Statement of Atlantic Telecommunication Systems, Inc. to be sent via Federal Express to the parties listed below.

Nancy B. White Michael P. Goggin BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. Museum Tower 150 West Flager Street Suite 1910 Miami, FL 33130

R. Douglas Lackey
E. Earl Edenfield
General Attorneys
Suite 4300, BellSouth Center
675 West Peachtree Street, N.E.
Atlanta, GA 30375

Y CX

Nancy H. Simms

BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. 150 South Monroe Street, Suite 400 Tallahassee, FL 32301

Lee Fordham Staff Counsel Florida Public Service Commission Division of Legal Services 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399